
GRADUATE CATEGORY (301) - 24TH DECEMBER, 2025 

S/N NAME GENDER REGISTRATION NUMBER 
1 Abdi M Sasamalo Male PSPTB-2025-066076 

2 Abubakary A Isihaka Male PSPTB-2025-066077 

3 Achilleus Niwamanya Deogratias Male PSPTB-2024-063293 

4 Adam E Manyama Male PSPTB-2025-066078 

5 Adelina Tesha Simon Female PSPTB-2025-066079 

6 Agnes R Kidasi Female PSPTB-2025-065994 

7 Agness Josephat Mlonganile Female PSPTB-2025-064171 

8 Agness Kokwakira Gration Female PSPTB-2025-066080 

9 Agness Mwalu Lutema Female PSPTB-2025-066081 

10 Ahmed H Magina Male PSPTB-2025-066082 

11 Ailini S Mwampeta Female PSPTB-2024-063815 

12 Aisha Ahmed Swai Female PSPTB-2025-065995 

13 Aisha B Jahaz Female PSPTB-2025-066065 

14 Aisha Ramadhani Bakari Female PSPTB-2025-066083 

15 Albert Charles Maige Male PSPTB-2025-065996 

16 Alex Andrew Vainney Male PSPTB-2020-001182 

17 Alex T Kizee Male PSPTB-2025-066084 

18 Alhaji Twaha Khalifa Male PSPTB-2025-066085 

19 Alicia  Audax Female PSPTB-2025-066086 

20 Ally Ibrahimu Omary Male PSPTB-2025-066087 

21 Ally J Saidi Male PSPTB-2025-066088 

22 Ally Lauzi Mohammedi Male PSPTB-2025-066089 

23 Alpha Msafiri Mgoli Male PSPTB-2025-066090 

24 Amani Elia Mlay Male PSPTB-2025-066091 

25 Amini  Faki Male PSPTB-2025-066092 

26 Amos Aidan Mbingi Male PSPTB-2025-066093 

27 Amos Edward Buyamba Male PSPTB-2025-066094 

28 Anastazia  Edward Female PSPTB-2025-066095 

29 Anipher H Ngabu Female PSPTB-2025-066096 

30 Anjawe Alfred Kitalula Male PSPTB-2025-066097 

31 Ansgar A Lyakumbele Male PSPTB-2025-066098 
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32 Apollo  John Male PSPTB-2025-066099 

33 Asifiwe Iddi Msuya Female PSPTB-2025-066100 

34 Asina  Kambulaje Female PSPTB-2025-066101 

35 Asma Ahmed Salum Female PSPTB-2025-066102 

36 Asya Mussa Amour Female PSPTB-2025-066103 

37 Athanasius  Paul Male PSPTB-2025-066104 

38 Ayman Ali Hamad Female PSPTB-2025-066105 

39 Aysha A Ruambo Female PSPTB-2025-066106 

40 Ayubu S Nkota Male PSPTB-2025-066107 

41 Azihari Marijani Mohamedi Male PSPTB-2025-066108 

42 Azizi Pius Harawa Male PSPTB-2025-066109 

43 Bahati C Chawe Male PSPTB-2025-066110 

44 Bahati E Urio Female PSPTB-2025-066111 

45 Bakari Miraji Bakari Male PSPTB-2020-002539 

46 Baraka Lunodzo Ngela Male PSPTB-2023-061839 

47 Bariki S Kotei Male PSPTB-2025-066112 

48 Bertha M Jibeha Female PSPTB-2025-066040 

49 Bigster Joseph Shoo Female PSPTB-2025-066113 

50 Boniventura K Amo Female PSPTB-2025-066114 

51 Buba  Tunkara Male PSPTB-2025-066115 

52 Bundala J Masele Male PSPTB-2025-066116 

53 Castato  Matovu Male PSPTB-2025-066117 

54 Catherine Wiston Zakayo Female PSPTB-2025-066028 

55 Chindondoleki J Ndimbo Female PSPTB-2025-066118 

56 Christa Joseph Mgubani Female PSPTB-2025-066119 

57 Christian N Mwaluseke Male PSPTB-2025-066120 

58 Christina Paul Mushi Female PSPTB-2025-066121 

59 Clemensia Peter Makoba Female PSPTB-2025-066122 

60 Daudi Salimo Siwakwi Male PSPTB-2025-066123 

61 David  Jackson Male PSPTB-2020-21426 

62 Debora  Peter Female PSPTB-2025-066124 
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63 Denis Boniphace Ngowi Male PSPTB-2025-066125 

64 Deogratias  Bugenyi Male PSPTB-2025-066126 

65 Deogratius Bukindu Salum Male PSPTB-2025-066127 

66 Deonester David Mbena Female PSPTB-2025-066128 

67 Diana D Rwebangira Female PSPTB-2025-066129 

68 Diana N Kwilasa Female PSPTB-2025-066130 

69 Diana V Ngailo Female PSPTB-2025-066131 

70 Didace C Njondi Male PSPTB-2025-066132 

71 Domina Segaturatura Ludodo Female PSPTB-2025-065845 

72 Donald Efeso Nawah Male PSPTB-2025-066133 

73 Doreen Nemes Urassa Female PSPTB-2025-066014 

74 Doris  Mkandawile Female PSPTB-2025-066134 

75 Dorothea Charles Massawe Female PSPTB-2025-066020 

76 Dotto Mohamed Masele Male PSPTB-2025-066135 

77 Edgar Byamungu Wiston Male PSPTB-2025-066136 

78 Edna Stephen Assey Female PSPTB-2025-066137 

79 Egibeti  Samwel Male PSPTB-2025-066138 

80 Eliah S. Mwalesa Male PSPTB-2025-066139 

81 Eliezery Jofrey Daniel Male PSPTB-2025-066140 

82 Elinipa Emmanuel Mkilindi Female PSPTB-2025-066141 

83 Elisha Evaristo Mbanzi Male PSPTB-2025-066142 

84 Elizabeth J Kipesha Female PSPTB-2025-066025 

85 Elizabeth N Mihambo Female PSPTB-2025-066143 

86 Elizabeth Setiel Ndowo Female PSPTB-2025-064177 

87 Emmanuely Kassim Mziwanda Male PSPTB-2025-066144 

88 Enock Ernest Elieza Male PSPTB-2025-066145 

89 Ester Bahati Mchame Female PSPTB-2025-066146 

90 Fadhila Mohamedi Kangajaka Female PSPTB-2025-066147 

91 Fadhili  Habibu Male PSPTB-2025-066148 

92 Fatma Maulidy Yusuph Female PSPTB-2025-066149 

93 Fatuma Msalaba Bihengele Female PSPTB-2025-066150 
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94 Fatuma Omary Mkuna Female PSPTB-2025-066151 

95 Fatuma V Manyanya Female PSPTB-2025-066152 

96 Felister G Ponela Female PSPTB-2025-066153 

97 Felix P Mruma Male PSPTB-2025-065855 

98 Frank  Magafu Male PSPTB-2025-066154 

99 Frank  Marco Male PSPTB-2025-066155 

100 Frank C Mhalafu Male PSPTB-2025-066156 

101 Frank Petro Mchome Male PSPTB-2025-066024 

102 Fransisko Mengo Dimbwe Male PSPTB-2020-002174 

103 Fredrick Ludger Chialo Male PSPTB-2025-066157 

104 Frida Lawrence Julius Female PSPTB-2025-066158 

105 Frolian E Shayo Male PSPTB-2025-066159 

106 Gerald  Manoko Male PSPTB-2025-066160 

107 Gilbert Focus Munishi Male PSPTB-2025-066161 

108 Gloria George Lema Female PSPTB-2025-066162 

109 Godfrey D Namalombe Male PSPTB-2025-066163 

110 Godfrey Kenedy Nyawara Male PSPTB-2025-066164 

111 Godfrey S Chacha Male PSPTB-2025-066165 

112 Godson Clarence Mgao Male PSPTB-2025-066166 

113 Godwil Michael Mwape Male PSPTB-2025-066167 

114 Grace G Mwangalaba Female PSPTB-2025-066168 

115 Grory Festo Kilawe Female PSPTB-2025-066169 

116 Habiba  Maulid Female PSPTB-2025-066170 

117 Habiba I Kiula Female PSPTB-2025-066171 

118 Haji Emanueli Damiano Male PSPTB-2024-063825 

119 Haji S Omary Male PSPTB-2025-066172 

120 Halfan S Mpunugu Male PSPTB-2025-066173 

121 Happy Paul Maliga Female PSPTB-2025-066174 

122 Happyness C Swai Female PSPTB-2025-066072 

123 Happyness Evod Tarimo Female PSPTB-2025-066175 

124 Happyness Mathias Marco Female PSPTB-2025-066176 
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125 Harison D Muhumba Male PSPTB-2025-066018 

126 Hawa Emmanuel Erasto Female PSPTB-2025-066177 

127 Hawa S Mwaya Female PSPTB-2025-066178 

128 Helen Wilfred Mwandri Female PSPTB-2025-066179 

129 Hellen C Makenge Female PSPTB-2025-066180 

130 Hellena  Peter Female PSPTB-2025-066181 

131 Herieth Charles Kadama Female PSPTB-2025-066182 

132 Herieth Meshack Stephen Female PSPTB-2025-066050 

133 Herieth Thobias Catoha Female PSPTB-2024-063877 

134 Hilda H Kimaro Female PSPTB-2025-066183 

135 Huruma Jackson Polela Female PSPTB-2025-066184 

136 Husina K Husein Female PSPTB-2025-066185 

137 Husna A Mzari Female PSPTB-2025-066186 

138 Hussein  Swed Male PSPTB-2025-066187 

139 Ian  Raphael Male PSPTB-2025-065893 

140 Ibrahim H Daudi Male PSPTB-2025-066188 

141 Idrisa Amiri Msumari Male PSPTB-2025-066189 

142 Innocensia Clement Mkumbo Female PSPTB-2025-066190 

143 Irene C Chacha Female PSPTB-2024-063792 

144 Isaya Adam Kasema Male PSPTB-2025-066191 

145 Issa Jafali Ndauka Male PSPTB-2025-066192 

146 Jackline D Mwatenga Female PSPTB-2023-061121 

147 Jackline J Nenge Female PSPTB-2025-066193 

148 Jactone  Lukinisha Male PSPTB-2025-066194 

149 Janeth G Kawacha Female PSPTB-2025-066195 

150 Jastin Lwitiko Saidi Male PSPTB-2025-066196 

151 Jesca Frank Florian Female PSPTB-2025-066197 

152 Jikaze Saidi Andindilile Male PSPTB-2025-066198 

153 Joseah E Lyamuya Male PSPTB-2025-066199 

154 Joseph L Manyika Male PSPTB-2025-066200 

155 Joyce August Shao Female PSPTB-2025-066201 
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156 Joyce J Massawe Female PSPTB-2025-066202 

157 Judith E Mghase Female PSPTB-2025-066203 

158 Juliana Julius Kongera Female PSPTB-2025-066204 

159 Julitha Daud Abichi Female PSPTB-2025-066205 

160 Julius  Joel Male PSPTB-2025-066007 

161 Juma B Mohamedi Male PSPTB-2025-066206 

162 Juma D Namtumba Male PSPTB-2025-066207 

163 Juma S Juma Male PSPTB-2025-066208 

164 Justina  Simon Female PSPTB-2025-066058 

165 Justine Romanus Haule Male PSPTB-2025-066209 

166 Kaunje J Hussein Male PSPTB-2025-066210 

167 Kelvin M Mwamwaja Male PSPTB-2025-066211 

168 Khaldi A Kibonde Male PSPTB-2025-066212 

169 Kheri  Mkungu Male PSPTB-2025-066213 

170 Kijoli  Bakari Female PSPTB-2025-066214 

171 Kubela Joseph Kashonele Male PSPTB-2025-066215 

172 Kwege S Hussein Female PSPTB-2025-066216 

173 Laanoi Saitoti Nasotumboyo Male PSPTB-2023-060554 

174 Ladislaus Zikanganyilla Buhohela Male PSPTB-2025-066217 

175 Lameck Mussa Kasanga Male PSPTB-2025-066006 

176 Laurensia  Maliyabwana Female PSPTB-2025-066218 

177 Leonarda Marcus Mhagama Female PSPTB-2024-063574 

178 Lilian B Mathias Female PSPTB-2025-066219 

179 Lilian E Lyimo Female PSPTB-2025-066220 

180 Luciana L Kivuyo Female PSPTB-2025-066221 

181 Lucina S Genes Female PSPTB-2025-066222 

182 Lukas Lukas Ngonyani Male PSPTB-2025-066223 

183 Luqman Jaruman Muhammad Male PSPTB-2025-066224 

184 Lwimiko Aswel Mwambene Male PSPTB-2024-063550 

185 Magoma  Mtesigwa Male PSPTB-2025-066002 

186 Majaliwa B Edwin Male PSPTB-2025-066225 
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187 Makoye Lubango Mfumo Male PSPTB-2025-066226 

188 Maria Joseph Ipwisi Female PSPTB-2025-066227 

189 Maria L Sanga Female PSPTB-2025-066228 

190 Mariam Mohamed Lugenga Female PSPTB-2025-066229 

191 Mariamu Haruni Mandari Female PSPTB-2025-066230 

192 Martin Salvatory Murungi Male PSPTB-2025-066231 

193 Mary  Dismas Female PSPTB-2025-066232 

194 Mary Hodges Ainea Female PSPTB-2025-066042 

195 Massoro  Hussein Male PSPTB-2025-066233 

196 Maurine M Wilfred Female PSPTB-2025-066234 

197 Maximillian F Masota Male PSPTB-2025-066235 

198 Mkulla Ibrahim Kakwavu Female PSPTB-2020-002280 

199 Mohamed Busumabu Masunga Male PSPTB-2025-064943 

200 Mohamedi S Kasimba Male PSPTB-2025-066236 

201 Morine  John Female PSPTB-2025-066237 

202 Mussa Mahungo Charles Male PSPTB-2025-066238 

203 Mwajabu Daudi Mngh'onge Female PSPTB-2025-066239 

204 Mwenda Omary Mgimwa Female PSPTB-2025-066240 

205 Naomi Obed Mnegelwa Female PSPTB-2025-066241 

206 Nawabu Moses Ng'amilo Male PSPTB-2025-066242 

207 Neema Christopher Mwaimu Female PSPTB-2025-066243 

208 Neema E Ologotu Female PSPTB-2025-066244 

209 Neema Edward Bituro Female PSPTB-2025-066022 

210 Nicholaus Epiphany Mfalamagoha Male PSPTB-2025-066012 

211 Nigira  Kiza Female PSPTB-2025-066245 

212 Noel Albert Ignas Male PSPTB-2025-066246 

213 Noel G Kasanga Male PSPTB-2023-060581 

214 Nuru A Kayuni Female PSPTB-2025-066247 

215 Nuru M Mziray Female PSPTB-2025-066248 

216 Nyamburi Katemi Makoye Female PSPTB-2024-063656 

217 Nzuka  Sheka Male PSPTB-2025-066249 
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218 Olipa  Jeremia Female PSPTB-2025-066250 

219 Oliva L Mwambafula Female PSPTB-2025-066052 

220 Omari  Mshani Male PSPTB-2024-063863 

221 Omary Ramadhani Sagile Male PSPTB-2023-061753 

222 Onesmo Vedasto Kilima Male PSPTB-2025-066251 

223 Oning'o Peter Laizer Male PSPTB-2025-066252 

224 Paschal  Embas Male PSPTB-2025-066253 

225 Paschal Mabula Misungwi Male PSPTB-2025-066015 

226 Patricia Gasper Kavishe Female PSPTB-2020-002307 

227 Paulina Musa Raphael Female PSPTB-2025-066254 

228 Pendo D Mnyamili Female PSPTB-2025-066026 

229 Peter David Makondo Male PSPTB-2022-041174 

230 Peter Lembris Nathan Kimbay Male PSPTB-2022-011442 

231 Philemon Saiguran Meoli Male PSPTB-2019-008637 

232 Photina Robert Ndomba Female PSPTB-2025-066255 

233 Prisca  Howa Female PSPTB-2025-066256 

234 Prosper Ncheye Alphonce Male PSPTB-2025-066257 

235 Rafaela Kimaro Renath Female PSPTB-2025-066258 

236 Rainely Cletus Mbawala Male PSPTB-2021-002785 

237 Rebecca  Sebastian Female PSPTB-2025-066259 

238 Reginald Sadick Mbando Male PSPTB-2025-066008 

239 Rehema Mohamed Kombo Female PSPTB-2024-063688 

240 Revina Rukiza Elias Female PSPTB-2025-065130 

241 Ritha Samwel Ndunguru Female PSPTB-2025-066260 

242 Rona Benjamin Magwinza Female PSPTB-2025-066261 

243 Ronald H Chacky Male PSPTB-2025-066049 

244 Rose Aidan Kilasi Female PSPTB-2025-066262 

245 Rose J Maila Female PSPTB-2025-066263 

246 Rosemary S Patirck Female PSPTB-2025-066264 

247 Sabrina O Zuberi Female PSPTB-2025-066265 

248 Saida Selemani Kinana Female PSPTB-2025-066266 
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249 Sairene Hassan Mshui Female PSPTB-2025-066267 

250 Salehe Abushekh Salehe Male PSPTB-2025-066027 

251 Salha M Manyeki Female PSPTB-2025-066268 

252 Salma M Luwilo Female PSPTB-2025-066269 

253 Salome Anthony Mboya Female PSPTB-2025-066270 

254 Salome Sylvester Steven Female PSPTB-2025-066271 

255 Salum Hilaly Salum Male PSPTB-2025-066272 

256 Samira H Ali Female PSPTB-2025-066273 

257 Samson  Mussa Male PSPTB-2025-066274 

258 Samson Martin Nketo Male PSPTB-2025-066275 

259 Samwel Dismas Alfredy Male PSPTB-2025-066276 

260 Saphia A Mtunga Female PSPTB-2025-066277 

261 Sara Khatibu Kawawa Female PSPTB-2025-066278 

262 Shadrack  Katuga Male PSPTB-2025-066279 

263 Shekha H Nassoro Female PSPTB-2025-066280 

264 Sijaona  Misalaba Male PSPTB-2025-066281 

265 Silvana E Mgalama Female PSPTB-2025-066282 

266 Sixbert J Kitua Male PSPTB-2025-066283 

267 Sofia  Nuhu Female PSPTB-2025-066284 

268 Sofia Swalehe Fakihi Female PSPTB-2025-066285 

269 Sophia  Philbert Female PSPTB-2025-066286 

270 Sophia Justine Wilson Female PSPTB-2025-066287 

271 Sophia O Nashon Female PSPTB-2024-062190 

272 Stella A Msee Female PSPTB-2025-066288 

273 Steven  John Male PSPTB-2024-064046 

274 Steven B Mwakomo Male PSPTB-2025-066289 

275 Subira Dominicus Chengula Female PSPTB-2025-066290 

276 Suzana A Majule Female PSPTB-2023-061889 

277 Suzana Herman Kamagi Female PSPTB-2025-066291 

278 Swedi Salum Luyeko Male PSPTB-2025-066292 

279 Tamrina Abas Mbeu Female PSPTB-2025-066293 
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280 Tausi J Msigwa Female PSPTB-2025-066294 

281 Teodota Linus Karia Female PSPTB-2024-063757 

282 Thobias Emmanuel Baraka Male PSPTB-2025-066295 

283 Tuli Tobi Ngogo Female PSPTB-2025-066296 

284 Tusekile Lugano Kayinga Female PSPTB-2024-063759 

285 Vaileth S Mushi Female PSPTB-2025-066297 

286 Wamba B Msulwa Male PSPTB-2025-066298 

287 Wicklifu Sifaeli Chaula Male PSPTB-2025-066299 

288 Wikunda Marius Bagaya Male PSPTB-2025-066300 

289 Wilfred Mathayo Msengi Male PSPTB-2025-066301 

290 William  Greyson Male PSPTB-2024-063728 

291 William Joseph Nyakarungu Male PSPTB-2025-066302 

292 William Madilisha Samwel Male PSPTB-2025-066303 

293 Willy J Ngumbudzi Male PSPTB-2025-066304 

294 Witness Joram Mgozi Female PSPTB-2025-066305 

295 Yasin Ramadhan Jumanne Male PSPTB-2025-066306 

296 Yasini A Mohamedi Male PSPTB-2025-066307 

297 Yasinta Anton Lupola Female PSPTB-2025-066308 

298 Yohana  Stephano Male PSPTB-2025-066013 

299 Yuster R Ulimbaga Female PSPTB-2025-066309 

300 Zaimini Hamudu Balai Female PSPTB-2025-066310 

301 Zainabu A Zamili Female PSPTB-2025-066311 
 


